Recording requested By

NEWMONT USA LTD

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00 PDTT

Page 1 Recorded By: FES

Book- 0453 Page-0195



QUITCLAIM DEED

This OUITCLAIM DEED is made this 6th day of March, 2007 by and between Newmont USA Limited, a Delaware corporation, doing business in Nevada as Newmont Mining Corporation ("Newmont") whose address is 555 Fifth St., Elko, Nevada 89801 and Elko Land and Livestock Company ("ELLCO"), a Nevada corporation whose address is 555 Fifth St., Elko, Nevada 89801.

Newmont, in consideration for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), lawful money of the United States, and other good and valuable consideration to Newmont in hand paid by ELLCO, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents remise. release and forever quitclaim to ELLCO, and to ELLCO's successors and assigns forever, all right, title and interest in and to that certain real property situated in Eureka County, State of Nevada, and more particularly described on Exhibit "A", attached hereto.

To have and to hold the said premises above bargained and described with the appurtenances, unto ELLCO, and to ELLCO's successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Newmont has executed this conveyance the day and year first above written.

NEWMONT USA LIMITED

Name: Richard J. Matthews

Title: Vice President

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF ELKO

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this \(\rightarrow \) day of March, 2007, by Richard J. Matthews, as Vice President of NEWMONT USA LIMITED.

CAROLE T. SMITH IOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF NEVADA Elko County • Nevada **CERTIFICATE # 99-37848-6** APPT, EXP. AUG. 24, 2007

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND RETURN TO:

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain a social security number.

NEWMONT MINING CORPORATION

Attn: Land Department

555 Fifth Street

Elko, Nevada 89801

My commission expires:

EXHIBIT "A"

TO QUITCLAIM DEED BETWEEN NEWMONT USA LIMITED AND ELKO LAND AND LIVESTOCK COMPANY

All that property situated in the State of Nevada, County of Eureka, more particularly described as follows:

Township 33 North, Range 48 East, MDBM

Section 33: All of that portion of lot 2, lying northwesterly of the successor to Southern Pacific Transportation Company as reserved in Deed executed by Southern Pacific Transportation Company recorded July 20, 1971 in Book 39 of Official Records at page 498, Eureka County, Nevada.

5.0 acres more or less.



STATE OF NEVADA	DOC # DV-208186
DECLARATION OF VALUE) P = =
1 Assessor Parcel Number (s) a) b) c) d)	Recording requested By NEWMONT USA LTD E Eureka County ~ NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder Page 1 of 1 Fee \$15.00 Recorded By: FES RPTT: Book-0453 Page-0195
c) Condo-Twnhse d) 2-4 e) Apt. Bldg f) Co	ngle Fam Res. 4 Plex omm'l/Ind'l obile Home
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Proper Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	
4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	375.090, Section: 3 + ransfer + true awaer
the information provided is correct to the best called upon to substantiate the information pro-	transferred: under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that tof their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if ovided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Sel	ller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Signature Flands Watthews Signature Flands USS	Capacity Vice president - Newment USA Capacity Office Mgr
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMA	TION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMAITON (REQUIRED)
Print Name: Newment USA Address: 555 F; Fth 5t City: Ello State: NV Zip: \$9801	Print Name: Ellio Lond & Livestack Co Address: \$55 F, FM 5+ City: Elfio State: NV Zip: 89801
COMPANY/PERSON REQUEST (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	ING RECORDING
Print Name: Address:	Escrow #
City: State:	Zip:

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)